
PAN AMER CAN
HEALTH
ORGANIZATIOv

cD l-9/

232...WORLD
WORLD
HEALTH

ORGANIZATION
XVIII Meeting

Buenos Aires, Argentina
October 1968

XX Meeting

COMPLETE SET OF DOCUMENTS

Title

/ o
, A6

' 1 q0-CO

FINAL REPORT (Indexed under
FINAL REPORT)

WORKING DOCUMENTS

CDlB/1, Rev. 6

CD18/2

CD18/3

CD18/4

CD18/5, and
Ofic.Doc. 85*

CD18/6

CD18/7

CD18/8, and ADD.I,
II and III

Agenda

Amendments to the Staff Rules of the Pan
American Sanitary Bureau

Selection of Topics for the Technical Discus-
sions during the XIX Meeting of the Directing
Council, XXI Meeting of the Regional Committee
of WHO for the Americas

Rules for Technical Discussions

A. Proposed Program and Budget of the Pan
American Health Organization for 1969,
including the Pan American Foot-and-
Mouth Disease Center

B. Proposed Program and Budget of the World
Health Organization for the Region of the
Americas for 1970

C. Provisional Draft of the Proposed Program
and Budget of the Pan American Health
Organization for 1970

Emergency Revolving Fund

Tax Equalization Plan

Report on the Collection of Quota Contributions

*Distributed separately ;..

,2>1'' ~ ''.

' ·f '; L . ..... ,. -

Document
Number

CD18/25

1

2

3

4

5

5

5

6

7

8

rRoinnnl cn�·r�ittPP
1-V



- ii -

Document
Number

CD18/9

CD18/10, and
Ofic.Doc.No.83*

CD18/11

CD18/12

CD18/13

CD18/14

4 CD18/15

CD18/16,

CD18/17

Rev. 2

CD18/18

CD18/19

CD18/20

CD18/21

Ofico Doc.Noo 86*

TECHNICAL DISCUSSIOI

Title INDEX

Report on Buildings and Installations 9

Financial Report of the Director and Report of
the External Auditor for 1967 10

Election of Two Member Governments to the
Executive Committee-6onthe Termination of the
Periods of Office of Ecuador and Guatemala 11

Amendment to Article 15-A of the Constitution
of the Pan American Health Organization 12

Annual Report of the Chairman of the Executive
Committee 13

Resolutions of the 21st. World Health Assembly
and of the 42nd Session of the WHO Executive
Board of Interest to the Regional Committee 14

Amendment to Rule 30 of the Rules of Procedure
of the Directing Council" 15

List of Participants 16

The Role of Health in the Development of the
River Plate Basin 17

Evaluation of the Fellowship Program ': 18 ,

Program of the Support for Teaching and Research
in Health Sciences 19

Objectives, functions, and financing of the
Institute of Nutrition of Central America and
Panama 20

Intensification of Health Programs - Report on
the Ministers of Health Meeting and Action
Required for Implementation 21

Annual Report of the Director, 1967

NS - (Indexed under
TECH. DISCo)

Participation of the Health Sector in Population
Policy

Final Report of the Technical Discussions

*Distributed separately

7

CD18/DT/1

CD18/DT/2

1t It

It ' t1



- iii -

Document
Number

PRECIS MINUTES OF THE
PLENARY SESSIONS

CD18/22 Fi2

CD18/23 Sec

CD18/24 Th:

CD18/26 Foi

CD18/27 Fi:

CD18/28 Si:

CD18/29 Sei

CD18/30 Eil

CD18/31 Clc

Title INDEX

(Indexed under
MINUTES)

rst Plenary Session

cod Plenary Session

Lird Plenary Session

urth Plenary Session

fth Plenary Session

xth Plenary Session

venth Plenary Session

ghth Plenary Session

osing Session

fl

il

It

TI

it

11I1


