23779

regional committee

WORLD HEALTH ORGANIZATION



XVIII Meeting

XX Meeting

Buenos Aires, Argentina October 1968

1	COMPLETE SET OF DOCUMENTS	
Document Number	.A4 1968 <u>Title</u>	INDEX
CD18/25	FINAL REPORT	(Indexed under FINAL REPORT)
WORKING DOCUMENTS		
CD18/1, Rev. 6	Agenda	1
CD18/2	Amendments to the Staff Rules of the Pan American Sanitary Bureau	2
CD18/3	Selection of Topics for the Technical Discussions during the XIX Meeting of the Directing Council, XXI Meeting of the Regional Committee of WHO for the Americas	3
CD18/4	Rules for Technical Discussions	4
CD18/5, and Ofic.Doc. 85*	A. Proposed Program and Budget of the Pan American Health Organization for 1969, including the Pan American Foot-and- Mouth Disease Center	. 5
	B. Proposed Program and Budget of the World Health Organization for the Region of the Americas for 1970	5
	C. Provisional Draft of the Proposed Program and Budget of the Pan American Health Organization for 1970	, 5
CD18/6	Emergency Revolving Fund	6
CD18/7	Tax Equalization Plan	7
CD18/8, and ADD.I, II and III	Report on the Collection of Quota Contributions	8

^{*}Distributed separately

Document Number	<u>Title</u>	INDEX
CD18/9	Report on Buildings and Installations	9
CD18/10, and Ofic.Doc.No.83*	Financial Report of the Director and Report of the External Auditor for 1967	10
CD18/11	Election of Two Member Governments to the Executive Committee on the Termination of the Periods of Office of Ecuador and Guatemala	11
CD18/12	Amendment to Article 15-A of the Constitution of the Pan American Health Organization	12
CD18/13	Annual Report of the Chairman of the Executive Committee	13
CD18/14	Resolutions of the 21st. World Health Assembly and of the 42nd Session of the WHO Executive Board of Interest to the Regional Committee	14
CD18/15	Amendment to Rule 30 of the Rules of Procedure of the Directing Council	15
CD18/16, Rev. 2	List of Participants	16
CD18/17	The Role of Health in the Development of the River Plate Basin	17
CD18/18	Evaluation of the Fellowship Program	18 -
CD18/19	Program of the Support for Teaching and Research in Health Sciences	19
CD18/20	Objectives, functions, and financing of the Institute of Nutrition of Central America and Panama	20
CD18/21	Intensification of Health Programs - Report on the Ministers of Health Meeting and Action Required for Implementation	21
Ofic. Doc.No. 86*	Annual Report of the Director, 1967	
TECHNICAL DISCUSSION	ONS	(Indexed under TECH. DISC.)
CD18/DT/1	Participation of the Health Sector in Population Policy	1 11 11
CD18/DT/2	Final Report of the Technical Discussions	tt I tt

^{*}Distributed separately

Document Number	<u>Title</u>	INDEX
PRECIS MINUTES OF PLENARY SESSIONS	THE	(Indexed under MINUTES)
CD18/22	First Plenary Session	tt
CD18/23	Secod Plenary Session	ti
CD18/24	Third Plenary Session	Ħ
CD18/26	Fourth Plenary Session	11
CD18/27	Fifth Plenary Session	11
CD18/28	Sixth Plenary Session	ii
CD18/29	Seventh Plenary Session	TT .
CD18/30	Eighth Plenary Session	11
CD18/31	Closing Session	ti